The following section provide details regarding the Group’s and Company’s exposure to the above mentioned
financial risks and the objectives, policies and processes for the management of these risks.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to variable rate bank loans.

Annual Report 2016   95

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2016

32	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

For the variable rate financial liabilities, 100 basis points (“bp”) increase/decrease at the reporting date would
have the impact as shown below. The magnitude represents management’s assessment of the likely movement
in interest rates under normal economic conditions. This analysis has not taken into account the associated tax
effects and assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Increase/(Decrease) in loss
before tax

Increase/(Decrease) in
equity

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
increase decrease increase decrease

The Group $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

At 31 March 2016
Bank loans 221 (221) (221) 221

At 31 March 2015
Bank loans 286 (286) (286) 286

Mary Chia Holdings Ltd  96

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2016

32	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

32.1	 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause
the Group to incur a financial loss. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade and other
receivables. For trade receivables, the Group adopts the practice of dealing only with those customers of
appropriate credit history, and obtaining sufficient security where appropriate to mitigate credit risk. For other